RESOLUTION NO. 1979 -162

AMENDING SCHEDULE "A" OF THE MERIT SYSTEM RULES BY ADDING THERETO CERTAIN CLASSIFICATIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That Schedule "A" of the Merit System Rules be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following classifications effective June 5, 1979: Secretary to the General Manager Grade 7 (Code No. 701 assigned), Executive Secretary Grade 6 (Code No. 605 assigned), Secretary to the Secretary/Treasurer Grade 4 (Code No. 407 assigned) and Executive Stenographer Grade 3 (Code No. 307 assigned).

ADOPTED: June 5, 1979

President

ATTEST.

ecretary-Treasurer